

Listed on: 03.03.2016

Court No. 7

Item No. 105

SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 9
(Application for directions)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL No. 1540 OF 2012

M/s. Protection Manufacturing Pvt Ltd.

...Appellant

Versus

State Bank of India

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. S. N. Bhat, Advocate has on 30.01.2016 filed application for directions and the same has been registered as I.A. No. 9 (copy of the same is placed with appeal paper books for the perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

Service of notice is complete in the matter.

Original record has been returned to the concerned High Court.

It is submitted that counsel for both parties have filed their respective statement of case.

The application in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 15th day of February, 2016.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR