

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.1540 OF 2012

M/S PROTECTION MFG.P.LTD.& ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Shri S.N. Bhat, learned counsel for the appellants, submits that the matter has been settled out of the Court and seeks liberty to withdraw the appeal. He has also filed an affidavit to this effect.

The learned counsel for the State Bank of India does not dispute the aforesaid position.

Accordingly, leave to withdraw the appeal is granted.

.....,J.
(RANJAN GOGOI)

.....,J.
(PRAFULLA C. PANT)

NEW DELHI
MARCH 03, 2016

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).1540/2012

M/S PROTECTION MFG.P.LTD.& ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.B.I

Respondent(s)

(With application(s) for directions and office report)

Date : 03/03/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv S.Roy, Adv.
Mr. Avrojyoti Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit S. Roy,Adv.
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.

Mr. Mudit Sharma,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Shri S.N. Bhat, learned counsel for the appellants, submits that the matter has been settled out of the Court and seeks liberty to withdraw the appeal. He has also filed an affidavit to this effect.

The learned counsel for the State Bank of India does not dispute the aforesaid position.

Accordingly, leave to withdraw the appeal is granted.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.(Asha Soni)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)